

Sessions Case No. 109 /2015
CNR No. WBCS01-0001215-2015

PRESENT: Smt. Sanghamitra Podder
Ld. ADJ, Fast Track 2nd Court, Calcutta

Order No. 72 dated 19. 11. 2022 :-

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.

Sole custody accused person produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Ld. P.P. is present by filling hazira.

Witness namely Pradip Kumar Dam is present and examined in chief as well as cross in full as PW-08 and discharged.

During examination in chief of PW-08, two Inquest reports dt. 01.07.2015 are marked as Exbt.- 6 and Exbt. 7.

At this stage, Ld. Defence counsel files one petition stating that the custody accused person namely Ajay Pandit has been suffering from acute fever, cough and cold for a reasonable period and praying for giving a direction upon the Superintendent, Dum Dum Central Correctional Home to provide proper treatment and passing necessary order.

Heard. Considered.

Accordingly, the Superintendent, Dum Dum Central Correctional Home is directed to arrange for providing required medical treatment to the accused person namely Ajay Pandit and submit a report before this Court by the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order along with a copy of the petition be sent to the Superintendent, Dum Dum Central Correctional Home.

Case is adjourned as there is no other witnesses present in the Court today.

Fix 14/12/2022 for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is directed to bring his witnesses on the next dates fixed positively.

Accused persons to be produced.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(WB-00855)
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(WB-00855)
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta