

Sessions Case no. 109 of 2015
CNR No. WBCS01-000001215-2015

Present: Srikumar Goswami

Ld. Judge, Bench -I (N.D.P.S Act), Calcutta (In-Charge)

Order No. 74 dated 17. 01. 2023 :-

Today is fixed for evidence and production of sole accused person.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. Judge Bench -I (N.D.P.S Act), Calcutta is in-charge.

Sole custody accused person is produced from J/C and placed on dock. One medical report of accused person is received and kept with the record.

Ld. defence lawyer is present by filling hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P. is present by filling hazira.

One resolution " **Not to pass any adverse order**" is adopted by the local bar. Hence, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Accordingly, case is adjourned.

Fix. **15.02.2023** for evidence and production of sole accused person.

Ld. P.P is directed to bring the witness on the next date fixed positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge(i/c)
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
(WB-00714)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge(i/c)
2nd Fast Trac kCourt,Calcutta
(WB-00714)