

SESSIONS CASE No.109 of 2015
CNR No. WBCS01-001215 OF 2015
PRESENT: Sri Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No 83

Dated 08.09.2023

Today is fixed for evidence and production of accused person.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira on behalf of State.

Sole accused is produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld. Advocate appointed from DLSA for accused person is present by hazira.

Witness namely Dr.Nabanita Adhikari is present before this court after getting summons.

She is taken on dock and examined in chief in full as PW-11 and cross-examined in full and discharged.

During examination in chief, the post mortem report dtd. 01.07.2015 and signature of PW11 and official seal on said report are marked as **Ext-10 and Ext-11** respectively.

Fix 29.09.2023 and 30.09.2023 for evidence and production of person.

Accused is remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00868

Sd/-
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00868